

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 205 of 2026

[Ref: WP(C) No. 196 of 2026]

Soibam Shashikanta Singh

Vrs.

Union of India & 3 Ors

...***Applicant/s***

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

30.03.2026

In view of the order passed today in the connected writ petition, the present application stands closed.

JUDGE

Lucy